[

F . ,
T ' _3 v‘@L_'ﬂQ—PG&ﬁl

NOTICE OF MEETING ‘
COMMISSIONERS CQURT COF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
MONDAY JULY 8, 1996, 9:00 AM, REGULAR SESSION
UPSHUR COUNTY COURTHOUSE, THIRD FLOOR
|

AGENDA j

.

|

1. Approve the minutes of previous meetings.

. 2. Consider approval of accounts payable and take appropriate
action. 0

3. Consider approval of payroll changes. \

4, Consider any budget amendments and take apﬁ;opriate action.

5. Consider accepting the Treasurers monthly and quarterly reports.
6. Consider bids on property struck off for t;xes.

7. Address drainage problems on Red Hen Road and take action.

8. Piscuss Voting Rights Acts questionnaire and take action if
necessary.

9. Tom Votaw to disscuss with the Court the possibility of the County
building a road on his property in violation of his property
rights.

, 10. Discuss properties struck off for taxes that have people living
! on them,

‘ 11. Approve applications for use of Upshur County roads and right
-~ of way. ¥

'

! 12. Hear Robert Spears concerning beaver damage on county roads.

@ CARL. 3 B

Charles L. Still
County Judge

1

A9

(In accordance with Title III of the
Americans with Disabilities Act, we
invite all attendees to advise us of
. any, special accomodations due to .
'disability. Please submit your f
request as far as possible in |
advance of the meeting you ]

72 hour notice 7-3-96 ‘
|

XL “ALKROD ¥AHSJN
€0:2 Hd €-70r 96
MY3TD ALNNOD
MVHS 'V X3Y
03714

ALNdig

‘wish to attend.)




UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT
7-8-1996

COMMISSIONER'S COURT MET IN REGULAR SESSION. ALL MEMBERS
PRESENT.

1. MOTION BY TOMMY STANLEY SECONDED BY GADDIS LINDSEY TO
APPROVE MINUTES QF PREVIOUS MEETING DATED 6-28-1596. MOTION
CARRIED.

2, MOTION BY GADDIS LINDSEY SECONDED BY TOMMY STANLEY TO
APPROVE PAYMENT OF BILLS NOW DUE. MOTION CARRIED. COPY
ATTACHED.

''3. MOTION BY TOMMY STANLEY SECONDED BY GADDIS LINDSEY TO
APPROVE PAYROLL CHANGE FOR MELINDA COPELAND DUE TO NEW HIRE.

MOTION CARRIED. COPY OF PAYROLL CHANGE REPORT ATTACHED. .

5. MOTION BY TOMMY STANLEY SECONDED BY DAVID LOYD TO APPROVE
TREASURER'S MONTHLY AND QUARTERLY REPORT. MOTION CARRIED.
COPY OF MONTHLY AND QUARTERLY REPORT ATTACHED.

4. MOTION BY DAVID LOYD SECONDED BY KENNEY THOMPSON TO
APPROVE ALL BUDGET AMENDMENTS. MOTION CARRIED. COPY OF
BUDGET AMENDMENTS ATTACHED.

6. MOTION BY DAVID LOYD SECONDED BY KENNEY THOMPSON TO

APPROVE SELLING PROPERTY STRUCK OFF TO UPSHUR COUNTY FOR ,
UNPAID TRXES TO SERLED BID SUBMITTED BY LINDA SKINNER.

AMOUNT OF BID WAS $%00.00. PREVIOUS OWNER OF PROPERTY WAS ;
LIESELOTTE C. HANSON. PROPERTY IS 6 ACRES IN THE H. W. ‘
AUGUSTINE SURVEY LOCATED ON EAST SIDE OF JUNIPER. MOTION

CARRIED. COPIES ATTACHED.

MOTION BY GADDIS LINDSEY SECONDED BY TOMMY STANLEY TO APPROVE
TABLING BID SUBMITTED FOR PROPERTY STRUCK OFF TO UPSHUR
COUNTY FOR UNPAID TAXES, LAND IS 14 ACRES LOCATED IN THE
GILMER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT. PREVIOUS OWNER WAS RUBY
MAE HARDEMAN. MOTION CARRIED. BID WILL BE RECONSIDERED AT
NEXT COMMISSIONER COURT MEETING (7-22-19%6.)

"7. MOTION BY GADDIS LINDSEY SECONDED BY TOMMY STANLEY TO
APPROVE INSTRLLING A PIPE THRU A DITCH TO A FENCE WHICH IS
LOCATED CN RED HEN ROAD TO CORRECT DRAINAGE PROBLEM. MOTION
CARRIED.

8. MOTION BY GADDIS LINDSEY SECONDED BY TOMMY STANLEY TO
APPROVE AUTHORIZING COUNTY JUDGE AND\OR TAX ASSESSOR
COLLECTOR TO COMPLETE THE VOTING RIGHTS ACTS QUESTIONNARIRE
AND SUBMITTING IT TO THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE.
MOTION CARRIED.

9, TOM VOTAW MET WITH COURT TO DISCUSS A CROSSING LOCATED ON




vt st et et bt B 1 e

SPIT RPN ST SR

L

HIS PROPERTY. AFTER LENGTHY DISCUSSION, MOTION BY DAVID LCYD
SECONDED BY KENNEY THOMPSON TC APPROVE STARTING THE PROCESS
TO OFFICIALLY ABANDON A CROSSING LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY OF
TOM VOTAW (F.M. 1002 AND RED MAPLE)

10, MOTION BY TOMMY STANLEY SECCNDED BY GADDIS LINDSEY TO
APPROVE PLACING INTCO THE MINUTES, A LIST OF PROPERTIES STRUCK
OFF TO UPSHUR COUNTY FOR UNPAID TRXES, TAX ASSESSOR, MIKE
SMITH, STRESSED TO COURT, THIS LIST IS NOT COMPLETE. MOTION
CARRIED. COPY QF LIST ATTACHED.

11. MOTION BY DAVID LOYD SECONDED BY TOMMY STANLEY TO
APPROVE THE FOLLOWING PERMIT APPLICATIONS, SPECIAL ROAD USE
AGREEMENTS, AND/OR APPLICATIONS FOR FILLING ABANDONED WELLS:

PERMIT RPPLICATION SUBMITTED BY VICKI FERGUSON TO PLACE A
CULVERT IN ROW OF ARTHUR.

SPECIAL RCAD USE AGREEMENT SUBMITTED BY OXY U.S.A. TO HAUL
GRAVEL ON BOB-0O-LINK, GOLD FINCH AND GUM CREEK.

MOTION CRRRIED ON ALL THE ABOVE. COPIES OF ALL ATTACHED.

12. NO ACTION WAS TAKEN ON ARGENDA ITEM HEARING ROBERT SPEARS
SPERK ABOUT BEAVER DAMAGE ON COUNTY ROADS. MR. SPEARS DID
NOT ATTEND MEETING. COMMISSIONER DAVID LOYD SPOKE CONCERNING
CONVERSATION HE HAD WITH MR. SPEARS CONCERNING THE DAMAGE
DONE TO MR. SPEARS PROPERTY. NC ACTION TAKEN.

COPY OF ATTENDANCE SHEET AND AMENDMENT PERTAINING TO
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE BENEFITS FILED FCR MATTER OF RECORD ONLY.

JUDGE CHARLES STILL

COMMISSIONER GADDIS LINDSEY

COMMISS R TOMMY STANLEY

0®m ME\ C)Qm,&\

COMMISSIONER DAVID LOYD

COMMISSIONER CHARKES (KENNEY) THOMPSON

ol w0249

Sy




- ‘
A
- "
! .
- UPSHUR COUNTY ACCDUNTS PAYABLE SYSTEH 19 JUL 1996 -
Approved Dasbursements
~— ———— — ettt e e s e - o Checking Account(s)-—AP—— - -~ !
" —;— THE SOFTWARE GROUP. INC Disbursements Made from 07/0B/%96 thru 07/19/96 PAGE 1 -1 i
] 5
.’:— -Choch L HC Date Vendor Check Amount Invoice Amts Invoice Descriptions "_:j
a 71
: 84588-AP_ _ .- _.07/08/96—-360-COMMUNICATIONS - e - = — =12 27 —- — $12-27-—FSP~ACCTHOMOOG2E AIUNE 10 P& ~BILLE ING— — —
T
OI%' Sa589-AP 07/06/956 A & A SALES & SERVICE 110 00 $110 00 CO LIB-MATERIALSLLABOR; A/C UNIT =
] 5
~ 5&590-AP 07/08/96 ACCU. CHEM LABORATORIES $954 50 %102 00 CCP-PROFILES 5/24, 28429/96 i -
- %17 50 CCP-PROFILES 5/31/96 =4
P2 ——%150-00——ECP~PROFILES-6/3%6/F96————~—- - — = -— —————}
B $256. 00 CCP~PROFILES 6/7,10,11,12/%6 N
i~ $117.5C CCP-PROFILES &6/13%14/9& =
E s &/ 17—197 96 =
H $104 50 CCP-PROFILES &/21%24/96 =)
) =
‘: - SL5FLrAR— —— 07408496 —ALBRIGHTS -GARAGE——— - —$40-00— ~$40—D0——PETHA-EXHAUSTP IP =
’;g S4592-AP 07/08/96 BILL MITCHELL %300 00 $300 00 PCTH3-CRAVEL/150 YDS @ $2 00 ;:!
& 56593-AP 07/08/96 BLAIER RESOURCES, INC $26,752 00 $14.300 00 PCT#2-(&630)bbls ROAD OIL@$22 OOper bbl il
= %4.4300 00 PCT#1-(200)bbls, ROAD DIL@$22 OOper bbl 2
7 - $4r1B80-00——PCT#2-CUST#26 1'1ROAD -0 1= (-1 90-BBLS-@-$22— 00— .
V6 3,872 00 PCT#3~CUST#2611/ROAD DOIL(176 BBLS @ $22 00} 3
= u
e 86594-AP———07/08/96—BOGEI-GALES—ING- —8$120-75———$ 1 20—F5—CO-BLBOS-ACCT#E70 2t O/PAPER—TOHELS¢7—CS—— I
— k- (-
b1 —_
.= 56595-AP 07/08/96 BOWIE COUNTY $600 ©0 $500 00  ISP-DETENTION/BGLRY E;.J:
)F 36396-AP 07/08/9& BROUKSHIRES $93 87 $2i.42 D. A-PATRICIA COLLIER/HOY CK RESTITUTION ,:_“., )
T $72 45  D. A-CHRISTINE LARKIN/HOT CW RESTITUTION S
5 56597-AP 07/08/%% BROWN‘S DISCOUNT WINDOW $69 44 $51 51  PCT#1-BARK BLADE; BULB, MAIL BOX g
= $17 95 PCT#2~SPRAYER =]
= S4398-AP 07/08/96 BULFINCH CUSTODIAL SERVICE $3.203 77 3,203 77  JULY’'9& JANITORIAL SERVICES E
— 2t
;?——5 &59F-AP ——— —-07/08/9¢ ~ CENTRAL—UNITED- L3 FE -INSURANC - 9461 —z9—~s9e,:—aq—cnwp—xmmawauus*%—PnYRar;trDEnucTwns—-*——“E
*» :_1
k 85600-AP 07/08/96 CHILDERS & SONS REPAIR $57. 43 $57 43  CCP-WEED EATER PARTS -
: - T T T T - - - - - - -t Tt -t e - |:.’I
“EO 86401-AP 07/08/96 CITY DRUG COMPANY $9. 87 $9 87 SUP-FILM DEVELOPED :@a-
s L I B
3
.z 74004 —EITY—BF—OILMER $ 1481 74— $ 14831 74— WASTE-LANDFILLCHARGESFOR2ND QUARTER ‘:J
T B
J $64603-AP 07/08/96 COMPLETE BUSINESS $158 45 $1 50  JP#3-CUSTALNO4&1/RICOH F3060 COPIES o
HADEOS701796-C467 079611y =
. $37.07  ADULT PROB-CUST#LNOA&1/RICOH F4415 COPIES 3
MADE 05/01/96~06/01/96(2746) z
— - - s emss - immemm—m oo e —$402-95--— DA~CUSTHLNO4617COPY-COUNT CONT t7720 COPIES ——— |
. 05/01/96-06/01/96) e
$16°93  JUP-CUSTHLNO4&1/RICOH F4415 COPIES MADE B
—05701796~06/01 /946112547 5
=g
= -

st o e s e e rar e

AU SOV Y




= - S e Tt s st i S R S TR T30

}
) UPSHUR COUNTY ACCDUNTS PAYADLE SYSTEM 19 JUL 1998 -
. Approved Disbursements
r— - - - Checking-Accountis) - AP -- ~
[1 GA THE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC Disbursements Made from 07/08/%96 thru 0Q7/19/96 PAGE 2 3+
) 2] Yy E]
3 tay
- 3
\% '(;l Check # HC Date Vendor .. Check Amount Invoice Amts Invoice Descriptions ey -,
H & w
: 54604~AP — Q07/08/95--D-%-W PRINTING-COMPANY -- -- -- - $384 80 ---—%384-80———3UP~(1000)RISK--ASSESS-&MONTHL-Y- REPBRT-SHEETS :I
— - B {
).:.'\S 56605-AP C7/08/94 DALLAS COUNTY INSTITUTE OF F $2, 100. 00 $2, 100 00 JP#1-AUTOPSY SERVICE 05/01/96-05/31/96 %
— T
Y 'TQI S56&606—-AP 07/08/956 DANNY LANGFORD $400 Q0 $400 00 CO CTH-RODF/AWNING{WHITE BLDG) g_-_ld‘ 7y
4 i
%—(§-—.5be7-£\& B 07/08/95 —DAVID-B—GRIFFITH—F— — - ————-8%250-00 $250-00—D -CT~CAUSE#I~1—26/RODNEY -0 ‘KE ITH- JOHNSON — 1
N5 3
4 5 364608-AP 07/08/94 DAVID W BULLER, M D $133 00 %133 00 1SP-MEDICAL/CM &/28/%6 ;-2-2 8
2
b €} S6607-AP 07/08/94 DEANNA DRENNAN %1, 539 00 1,475 00 D CT-CAUSE#11, 534 TX VS GREGORY B -y
w DAVIS/STATEMENT OF FACTS(FER 13/96 TRIAL} 5]
- 1: — — — - - - - - ——— $84-00—D-ET-CAUSE#] 4+ 262/STATEMENTOFFACTS ——— — ';_.;|—~ E
..‘ b ;ﬁ -~ -
;% S&610-AP 07/08/96 DONALD & PATSY POPRE +200 00 200 00 PCT#3-5AND/200 YDS @ %1 00 __—é
) :: Ské&11-AP 07/08/96 DR TAYLOR %52 00 $52 00 D A-PATRICIA COLLIER/HOT CK RESTITUTION Eo , -
£]
T o
! :: 56612-AP—- . - 07/08/96-—-DWIGHT-A—BRANNON—— —— - — — — —$550-00—- —%$250-00——D-CT—CAUSE# 1 1,-51&6/TX -V5-TAMMY- DENISE-GOYNES =N
) Fﬁ $50 00 D CT-CAUSE#11,614/TX ¥S CLARENCE LEE FAIL E _)E
= 250 00 D CT-CAUSE#11, 68B/TX VS CASEY DEAN SMITH ; b g
4
3 E{- 56613-AP 07/08/946 ELDON STRINGFELLOW $1460 QO $160 00 v CTR-REPAIRED SWITCHES ON DOOR 113 E*_-l,‘ )E
TE AR
’
- 56614-AP— - 07/08/96—- ELWELL'S OIL—% LUBE———-- ~———-——— $17-00-——— $17-00—C0 S-UNIT#9/0IL+FILTER: LABOR f !
3 =
:’) E‘:‘ 56615—-AP 07/08/9&6 ETEX TELEPHONE CDOP . INC $181 61 $20 70 CTELE COMM-#968-2941/JULY 1°'95 BILLING a B
m 43782 PEHH—ACC TS5 SO FTELEPHONE—SERVIEE t
] ,07/01/96 BILLING E‘ \
= %43 79 PCTH2-ACCTH762-62464/TELEPHONE }:J
—- - - e e e - - e = ——-——SERVICE: 07/017/96-BIING— —— - ———m—mm = -] \
oS %51 05 PCTHR-ACCTH734-5822/TELEPHONE -,
-~ SERVICE, 07/01/956 BILLING =
g ——— - - - — —— -  ———$28-25—PCTHA-ACCT#762-673 1/ TELEPHONE - ;
13 SERVICE, 07/01/96 BILLING
; S66156-AP- -—07/08/%4 —-FLOWERS-THRIFT- STORE—— —— —— - -$78 00 ———$76-00—CO-~JAIL-BREAD
I8
- E 56617 ~-AP 07/08/9&6 GALL’S INC. $115 29 $23 35 CO S-ACCT#0004099337/NIK TEST D-L.SD 10/BX
m $£31--94——CO-S—ALCTHOD0407T5I7/ROCK Y-S 1 1H-MENS-8~-BQOT ‘/\//
= g .
o m 96618-AP 07/08/96 GENERAL TELEPHONE COMPANY $260 44 $32 06 CO TAX-#1FD-2004/JUNE 19°%9&4 BILLING
” $35-01 TELE-COMM-#1LA—38F 5/ JUNE—1T 96 BILLINO—
(] E . %35 01 TELE COMM-#1LA~3894/JUNE 19'94 BILLING Y -
s | €118 26 TELE COMM-#1LA-3893/JUNE 19'96 BILLING 'u-
- $40—-12—TELECOMM—#1F D—38F 17AJUNE -1996B ILtINQ—_é
Ok . N
O e 56619-AP 07/08/96 GILMER DRUG COMPANY %163 &0 %49 35 CO JAIL-ONE TOUCH v
Lol - —— = - b e s - = - -$7 42— CO-JAIL-BYRON-WESLEY/PRESCRIPTION-— - ——— . |
) ﬂ %10 93 CO JAIL-BUDDY WALLER/PRESCRIPTION; IBUPROFEN S
g e
L) .

i Mg R e s me A L RS o B T TR TER S T TR S E




UPSHUR COUNTY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SYSTEHM 19 WL 1996 - !
Approved Disbursements
e e == -~ - Checking-Accounti(s)~ -Ap— - -

PN v

!

-

4
L

.cl

¢ € C

L

o

4

r-;- THE SUFTWARE GROUP, INC Disbursements Made from 07/08/%6 thru 07/19/96 PAGE 3 Zn |
Gl - . = ] !
-:—- Check # HC Date Vendor . .. Check Amount Invoice Amts Invoice Descriptions '_'_:'
2 e e $88-4——CB—JATL-JESSIE-UACKSON/PRESCRIPTIONS — T .
i $6.96 CD 5-UPS SHIPMENT TO LEXINGTON: KY S
]
e 34620-AR————07/08/96—G HMER—BFFIGE-CENTER — #7345 ———3467 95— D—CLK—LABELS; WIRE-BASKETT STACKABLE—TRAYS———
& $1i 850 D.A -2-HDLE PUNCH =iy :
u e
2 84624 mAP—— 07 108/96—GILMER-PRIMARY-CARE-RHC -— —- —— $1v0B8-00— $1>080-00—CO-—dAit—INMATE-MEDICAL—CARE -1 /12~5/21/96- =
= 54622-AP Q7/0B/94 GDOD SHEPHERD COMML 1500 $664. &6 86564 66  IND-TINA RICCI/HUSPITAL CHRG 5/20/96 :—;1 ) .
] %
[ -4
o 564623~AP 07/08/%96 GOOD SHEPHERD MEDICAL CENTER $18 00 %18 00 CO INDIG-MILLIE A §
= C—e i - L el BONNETT/ACCTH#28560431 (MED SERVICES). i = -
— _— - =1 - W
g 56624-AP 07/0B/96 GOVERNMENT RECORDS SERVICES $6,034. 46  $6,033 46 €O CLK-CUST#309/MICROFILMLINDEX S/30/%6 5 -
: B662 TR 07/ 0645 6—OROVELS—HETIONARIES —INC———————$525— 00— —3$525-00——CO LI B ACCTHR 194 TF7MUSIC LB VOLUMESS ;}; i
2 S6626-AP 07/08/96 HENRY WHITLEY $500 00 $250 00 D CT-CAUSE#11, 690/TX VS NICHOLAS SCOTT WALKER Z
$250— 00— D CT—CAUSE# L 17017 T k- VS-JUSTIN -COLLEY T4
3
= )3
56627-AP 07/08/96 HDWARD SPENCER $43% 00 %43%.00 PCTH3-58AND/435 YDS. @ %1.00 3 Jﬁ.
56628-AP 07/08/96 INDUSTRIAL POWER %90 B8 $90 88  PCTHA-ENGINE MOUNTS, ETC/DIESEL ENGINE, E +E
= CUSHIDNS, SPACERS, LOCKS, FREIGHT g ! .
E 56629-AP 07/08/96 JASTAK ASSOCIATES $39. 40 $359. 40  SUP-PLASTIC CARDS. BLUE TEST FORMS '-':g{*n, ;
= 54630 AP~ —————077 08436 —JBE D CLAYFON—— 3 5 82— #5182 D C TSI TING —UBCE &7 13794 2
o (53
= 34631-AP 07/08/96 JOYCE MORRIGON 13 69 $15 69  NON DEPT-REIMBURSE/POSTAGE FOR BOXES MAIL - " .
B b ) N . M i - 2 L .
= 56632~AP 07/08/96 KATHY LANGFORD $423 81 $423 Bl CD EXT-REIMBURSE/960mi@ 29ea,MEA., SUPPLIES, SU .
G BSCRIPTION 6/96 -
o 564633~AP 07/08/96 KENNETH MAYFIELD $226. 66 $226 b4  CCP-REIMBURSE/761mi@ 2Bea. BAS 6/96 if 3
;E-f ~56634~AP —-——— 07/087/96—KILGORECOLLEGE———— ——— — $5:00———$5- 00— CONST#2~SPEC IAL—INVESTICATIVE-TOP 1CS-COURSE ;_
-t_a &6/12/98 &5 ‘
0 4 . S
j pm. 56635-AP~————077087 F6—KIM“B-KWIK—STOP —$8- 24— $58- 24— PEER-REIMBURSE/OUNE* 96— CAS— El e .,
& “i S&635-AP 07/0B/96 WKIRBY RESTAURANT SUPELY "$78 33 $78 33 J CTR-ACCT#700%9/LABOR; BEARINGS IE = .
- ot
- 56437-0P 07/08/96 LAWYERS COOPERATIVE PUBLISHI $184. 50 $184 50 D.A -#41484/DOWNPAYMENT-TX LAW DN LAWDESK 2
1 3
1 [
i: —B6&3G-AP—~ - -~ —07/08/96—LEWIS-FLUELLEN — - - -~ T -$212 52 - - $212,32— WV PROB-REIMBURSE/759mi€ 28ea~&6/98 -~ 07 —— 7’
P - - [
E L 56639-AP 07/08/96 LINDA CARROLL, CSR/RPR $150 00 $160 00 D CT-COURT REPORTING/AC CASES &/18/96 ;l:’:“)
E 56640-AP 07/08/946 LISA VINES $60 88 $80 88 PEER-REIMBURSE/196m1@ 2Bea: MEALS 6/96 :3
ot - N
7 ¢ -
e —— — - - - a m——— - - -— .. - e e rrwes e e = - - . e = = a - -




z- b ARG o S 8 A =290 *rrm,;m‘
UPSHUR COUNTY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SYSTEM 19 JUL 1996
Approved Disbursements
~ - - - - - Checking Account{s)'--AP ———— - o s -
THE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC Disbursements Made from O7/0B/%956 thru 07/19/956 PAGE 4 T "\
¥
3
Check # HC Date Vendor e Check Amovnt Invoirce Amts Invoice Descriptions . 0y
;_5(5 . .. _ r_I \
e oo a ae T 5
2 56641-AP 07/08/96 LONGVIEW IMAGING CONSULTANTS $297. 22 $209. B8 IND-TINA RICCI/JOUTPATIENT S/&6/96 E Y { !
g $50 20 IND-TINA RICCI/X-RAY 5/20/96 "?i
-~ ———m e — $ 271 4 ——C - INDFO-M I LT E BONNEF T ACCTH2B5 504D HCHI ] -
‘-l X-RAYS 2 VIEWS) i
2' -
Ay SapAZ-AP- - -07/08/96— M-R—PATTON mee e =% 167000 ———$950—00——D-—CT—LAUSE# 11+ 431 /STATE VS VIRGINIA—— — i
C br 1)
= PENNINGTON &y
F: +720 0O D CT-CAUSE#11. 5644/STATE VS5 RANDALL GREEN :'R‘
[ S56643-AP 07/08/94 MARY BRUNSON $71 00 $71.00 D A-REIMBURSE/NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION =[N
u 3=
& 56644~AP 07/08/96 - MELINDA-SMITH———0o- . - - - -$579. 83——-——‘579—83—0\_)\),—FRDB—-REIHBURSE¥—1944mre—EBem-HEAL-S—b1‘96—T—ﬁ-‘—f§§
9y 2, -
o - ' N
2o S56&645-AP 07/08/96 MICHAEL MARTIN, ATTY $500 00 $250 00 D CT-CAUSE#11, 699/STATE VS. JASON SMITH =1
2 sESQ—OO—B-C—F*GAUSEH—MSSETATE—VS—BHARDN—DEMSE————-E;
= HAGLER % I
23 5L} =
f: S56646-AP— - _-07/0B/96- MICROGRAPHIX-SERVICES. — - - $123 -00-- u—si23—00—-—NGN—DEFT—REPAIR—PARTS&L;ABDR/HICRGF-ICHE—-——————'f—; .
— MACHINE EON S
29 w8
:: SeLAT=AP e 07 /0B /96— MID-CONTINENTLIFE-INSURANCE ———$36-00— 5346400 —0 4+ 1 53/JUNE S5 PAYROLL—DEDUCTIONS: g:ii o .
— =t =
£ 56448-AP 07/08/96 MILTON WYLIE $341 70 $341 70  ISP-REIMBURSE/1027m1@ 28ea.MEALS &/9% b )‘3
£9 —_ - —_— - —_ - = ;
:—: S&6649-AP 07/08/96 MODERN REFRIGERATION CO $307 SO $307 %0 PCT#3-REPAIR PARTS & LABOR/ICE MACHINE ,;, \
:: 26650~AR. Q7 408/ 6—NATIONSBANK—NA —7MMmM—— e — 5 71— 53— 4 L7153 ——SUP LCEP—ACETH I 551 £ SS/IUNE—2445 .
- £
z'—ii 56&51~AP 07/0B/96& NEWSOME 'S GROCERY $60 87 $50 B7 D A-JIMMY CARL O‘GUINN/HOT CK. RESTITUTION B
[ - - - —— - - e e e et s e T T T e .
% 56552-AP C7/08/9& NICHOLS MACHINERY COMPANY 2, 793 06 54 50 PCTSH1, 25 3, 4—ACCT#10505/KIT, SEAL - N
bors £153. 24 PCTHR-ACCT#09047 /GRADER BLADES -
— —= - - —em— - - s s -—$1,;184-40—PCTSH# 1572, 3r4-ACCTH#10505/BULL ET-TEETH- ———— =
T $66 S50 PCT#1-ACCT#10546/PARTS <), )
™ $1,184 40 PCT#1, 2,3, 4-BULLET TEETH FOR BOMAG B
T R —— S m = s —e e e — - $13B-00———PCTHA-P INS-4& BUSHING =5
5
E 56653—-AP 07/08/%96 OFFICE PRODUCTS OF E. TEXAS $590. 00 £6490 00 D. A-(2)IBM WHEELWRITER TYPEWRITER E-’: ~! !
u: 56654~-AP 07/08/96 PAPERDIRICT, INC $109 70 %109 70 DA-ACCT#0014862393/PAPER(S CASES _._: . ,;{/ : N
:: 5665%-AP —- --- 07/08/96 —PATRICIA-COLLIER $2- 56— $2 58— D—A—0OVERPAYMENT—ON-HOT- CK- CASE £
Y . "3
/ 2-3‘ S&64656-AP 07/08/96 PATRICIA HARRISON $270 00 $180 0C €O CT-COURT REPORTING 6/11.20/96 ._:d
- —$90—0C—<CO0-CT-COURT-REPORTING -&/23/96 %
4= 56557-AP 07/08/96 POSTMASTER $320 00 $320 00 SUP-(10)ROLLS OF STAMPS e )
B e e S - - - e
};: S56658~-AP 07/08/96 PRITCHETT WATER SUPPLY CORP. $26 33 $26 33 PCT#1-ACCT#1404/JUNE 2596 BILLING Z"‘;
1 T
pr— -_— —— ——— — — —— 4 L
|3
U, - U P R R A R S TR T Y A e




- -
T A
)
- UPSHUR COUNTY . ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SYSTEHM 19 JUL 1994 -
, Approved Disbursements
. - -- - - — - Checking-Account{sr—aAP =
0[;: THE SOFTWARE GROUP. INC Disbursements Made from 07/08/94 thru 07/1%9/9% PAGE T -,
3 T,
) n%- Check % . HC Date . Vendor. . . - Check Amount Invoice Amts Invoice Descriptions . 5
. a o . = j
0 %— S6657-AP 07/08/96 GQUILL CORPORATION +41. 87 $61. 87 1.C. -CORRECTION FILM APPLICATOR:; REFILL FOR I - H
1 APPLICATOR; ANTI-GLARE FILTER o {
i 0 —;—? B36660-AP 07/08/94 RANDY REEVES $216 88 s216 88 CO EXT-REIMBURSE/719mi@ 27ea, MEAL &/96 "- -\
5
i n "
- : Sbbb1~AP-~ —- 07/0B/96--RICK‘S—TIRE-BERVICE-- -—--—— -- --—8130 00— $40-00——PCTH#I-TRAN I 13/SERVICECALL MT 2 TIRES— -54
! o 'l_.J $23 00 PCT#4-SERVICE CALL; FLAT REPAIR ey
- M $23 00  PCTHA-SERVICE CALL)FLAT REPAIR =
= +40—6€ PETHISERVICECALETR-TIRE MOUNTS— EJ
*:, O =0
' . E S6b62-AP 07/08/%9& RID-X TERMITE % PEST CONTROL $160 00 $80 00 ACT BLDG-EXTERMINATING i,
- T - $80- = = T
B S6b663-AP 07/08/96 ROADWAY DIL CO . INC $46,437 23 $5.970 95  PCT#4-RDAD OIL (2B5, 01 BBLe20 95) by
N —$5r 67451+ PCTHA—ROAD- O 70B& BBLE2O 95— =
B $3,975. 35 PCT#4~-ROAD OIL (285 22 BBLE20 93) Bs -y
* » $5, 914 &0 PCT#4-RDAD DIL (282 32 BBLE20 95 E’j’
! - $67041-36—PCTHAROAD O 28497 BELE21:- 20— & T
) ke $6, 464, 32 PCT#4-ROAD OIL (2B1. 47 €22.95) an By
3 = $6,233 57 PCT#4-ROAD OIL (283 99 221 95) 34 Bt
I $6- 162 57— PETH4—READ (28397 BBLE2t—F700— B £
x = ~E
()E‘ Seb64-AP 07/08/96 ROBERT D BENNEYT $250 00 $230 QO D CT-CAUSE#10, 915/TX. VS RONNIE PARKER é") :‘
| —— )
' -)E S&LL5-AP 07/08/96 ROMCO EQUIPMENT CO. $73%. 00 $735 00 PCT#2~RENTAL/COMPACTOR &/5-11/%6 g
! : S566E6~AP————— 077 0B/ Fb—RONNIE—-MEITEMHELL: $730 34— 97 0S4V PROB-REIMBURSE/ 21 1Bt 0 2BwaT MEALS— ;
. - d MARCH-JUNE ‘96 g .
et El -
s
i e S&6ba7-AP 07/08/%& SABINE VALLEY REGIDNAL MHMR $2, 850 00 -~ $2.850 00— —SABINE-VALLEY~4TH-GTR-BUDGET ALLOCATION*95-9&6 — - -
i JETIEY
:r—:i S56668-AP 07/08/96 SARGENT-SOWELL, INC $946. 45 $96 45 ISP-TRANSPORT BELTS & HANDCUFFS ;: -
= e &
8!
0 :__}:!” 56669-AP 07/08/96 SASSI INSTITUTE $51. 00 $351. 00 CCP-25 SASSI TESTSXPROFILES 403
E; —56670~AP———— —07/08/96 —SENTIMENTAL~ PRODUCTIONS -—— $79-95———— #7995 —CO-LI1B-3-VIDEO-TAPES ;
f—t L
™ =
4] - 56671-AP 07/08/96 BHANE JACKSON $155. 24 $155 24  GUP-REIMBURSE/S504mi@. 2Fea) MEALE &/%6 ;‘si%")
. - A
OF S5&672-AP 07,08/96 SOUTHWEST GRAPHIC SYSTEMS $1,147. 13 %1,147.13 CO S&911-110)rolls WHITE(1)ROLL :
" 9 . SOLD&GREEN/REFLECT. TAPE :-?‘) -
ke, 155
O ﬁﬁ- 56673-AP 07/08/96 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE - $123 07 $125 07  TELE. COMMASUP-#565—-3909/JUNE 1596 BILLING %O
B, w7
r—566—74~AP——' - 07/08/96 —SWIFT-INDEPENDENT -PACKING -~ ——--$897 07— —$412-29—— CO—TJAIL~CUST#17130/ASSORTED-FDODS '1"
O B - $368* 34 CO JAIL-CUST#17130/ASSCRTED FOODS T“\)
$421.89 CO. JAIL-CUST#17130/ASSORTED FOODS PI
" $24- 55— COJATL-CUST#171307ASSORTEDF0ODDS 7
' OE DY

e

o o it £

/
it e v

L3

e

Mot o ah A

Eot e




JPSHUR COUN;Y ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SYSTEM 19 JUL 1996 -
Approved Disbursements I

AR

il la Ul

== S, —— — Checking-Account (s )—Af N
g—m THE SOFTWARE GROUFP, INC Disbursements Made from 07/08/%9&¢ thru 07/19/%946 PAGE & E s
3] L] ;

:_ ‘q Check # HC Date Vendor. .. Check Amount Invoice Amts Invoice Descriptions .,. . L—g: -
?1 g’ S4L57S=AP C7/08/956 -8SYSCO-FOOD-BYSTEMS,—INC -— —— «~———$436 95— $170- 57—CO—-vAIL-CUST#28863F/ASSORTED—FOADS °:

7 $290 80 CO VAIL-CUSTH28863%9/ASSORTED FDODS ne -
2 %10. 14CR CO JAIL~-CUST#288639/ INVOICED OVER BID o
s $1+4—-28CR-CO-JA H—CUSTHREOLIFAINVO ICED-OVER—BID T3]

"2 G —“\
E l 56476-AP 07/08/96 TEFTELLER & PELAIA $250. 00 $250 00 Bqu:SAUSEQI 1,571/8TATE VS VIRGIL LEROY h:;:'
12 —_— PR, — CHANEY ™
P2 S -
a S&6677-AP 07/08/96 TEXACO REFINING & %144 18 $144 18 CO. S-ACCT#541-030-2845-9/GASOL INE ;:—D
5{ 53667B-AP 07/08/96 TEXAS COUNTY PRINTING $153 &8 $153 68 D CLK-aPPLICATION TO APPOINT COUNSEL % ORDER 5y
7] APPOINTING{(1, 0C0); SHIPPING a
ha ; — e —_—— —_—— — . T3
o 5&6679-AP 07/08/94 THE CIMA COMPANIES. INC $144 00 $144. 00 1SP-VIS/VOLUNTEERS INS(7/1/96-7/1/97) B N
o) 2
2 56680-AP——— 072 0B/96 — THE-LOIL.MER—MIRROR~——— ——— 43— 50— $3—50—D—UDOE—CALENDARREF &t E:
= B
= 56681~-AP 07/,08/964 THE LOGO $18 20 $i8 90 CO JAIL-WINDBREAKER o -
- - il 13 *
56682-AP 07/08/%96 TRANSIT MIX CONCRETE SUPPLY $4, 350 00 %4, 350 00 PCTH#2-(70)yds 3000 PS1 MIX(BARN SITE) E’,E Us
SH6B3=AR———— (Z/08/596 —FRAVIE-HATHCOCK——————— %175 00———3%175-006 PETHI-SANDA1 75— YDS—€—$1—00 E 3
8 /S
S56684-AP 07,08/946 TYLER UNIFORM CO . INC $32 95 $39 95 CONST#4-SHIRT; EMBLEM :E‘);
——— e - — - -
5464685—AP 07,/08/94 UPSHUR COUNTY $30. 23 $50. 23 SUP~-REIMBURSE/GTE PHONE BILLING 6/13/946 h—; B
566B6=AP————— 0 7208/96—UPSHUR-RURAL—ELECTRIC—CBOP——$48— 94— 3545 946—PETHI-ACCTHOO2

36687 -AP 07/08/96 VALU-LINE *49% 07 $491. 07 TELE COMM-ACCT#873%0/JULY 1’946 BILLING T
—r————— — m—— e - - - - — - —-- - =
2—,” S$6688-AP 07/08/96 WAL-MART #1446 $8% 00 $85 00 D A-SHELBY CRAWLEY/HOT CK RESTITUTION T
£ - .
— =
56689~AR———— 07708/ 96 — WEST- PUBLISHING —$26F-50-——$ P4~ 50— AN TR -ACC THES58-338- 296 7USCA-CEN-—TND 9V ;’
%34 50 LAW LIB-ACCTH#B58-338-29&/FD 3D V73 j{)
$34 50 LAW LIB-ACCT#858~-338B-+294/FD 3D V76 E
-—_ S4B—25~——bﬂurt%B—AC€TﬁBSE—EBB-E?bfTX—CS*QI2—5t3“~——————-"~—*£
57 7% LAW LIB~ACCTH#ESB~338~296/USCA T5: 5101-7100 2V ‘C)
BHEFO~AP D7/08/96—WEST-—SIDE-FURNITURE 4%%%—43—————~stt—fS———e*—HSE—HEEﬂEA?ER—tiNE
36691—-AP 07/08/96 WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC $37 33 $49 BY J CTR-(10)300/RS-130V MDG RS LAMPS a‘)
$12-52€RCO—BLPES-RETURNED—+AMPS: Ied
. 3
S6692-AP 07/08/96 WHITE SWAN, NORTH %518, 44 $3569 32 CO0 JVAIL-CUST#420711/ASS0RTED FOODS E?tj
$ 27765 COJAHCUSTHI20 71 t7ASSORTED-FOBDS =
$3Q. 71CR CO JVAIL-CUST#420711/ABOVE BLANKET BID :L)
- 2
566F3=AR——— —07/08/ 96— WHOLESALE-SUPPLY- COMPANY-— — — ——-%$21. 50 $21-50— I C—LCREDIT-TAKEN-TWICE h f
S5O
5 i

kg
oo o mem oy




- - .,
UPSHUR COUNTY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SYSTEHM 19 WL 1996 -
Approved Disbursements
a - —— - Checking—Accountis)-—AP
i THE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC Disbursements Made from O7/08/96 thru 07/1%9/%94 PAGE 7 _i'»‘
a N !
-:- Check # HC Date Vendor Check Amount Invoace Amts Invoice Descriptions, . . T:
fnad
- 566F4-AP — - ———07 /0896 —WHATAM-MCCAY e 874 97— $7 697 ——BUPLCCP—RE HYBURSE/ 253m1 € - 28ear MEAL 51
- [H] =y
~:— 55669%5-AP 07/0B/96 ZARC INTERNATICNAL %238 35 $238 35 CD. S-CAP STUN: FREIGHT L
i
=
‘|—°; 36696-AP HC 07/09/96 GILMER NATIONAL BANK $575, 000 00 $575.000 00 CD#12550 PURCHASED@S 79%(1B1 DAYS)TOD MATURE :_:E;»,
hy 176797
2! =l
E et e e — 3
L) 3&597-AP HC 07/10/96 TEXAS DEPT OF LICENSING $125%. 00 $i25.00 €O BLDG-UPSHUR COUNTY ELEVATOR MWAIVER N
Z APPLICATION g
|2 4)
:—:- 86698-AP HC 07/12/96 GENERAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 9 02 $9 02 CO. S-4#1BA-2703 JUNE 19°9& BILLING &
be) - - - —_ - PR - - - - ~_ ~ -— —_— _— - - - :.1
:' ~—56699-AP— - HC- 07/12/96— UPSHUR-RURAL~ELECTRIC-COOP:-;——— —— $89-27————$81--54——PCTH1—ACCTRI B885226- 06/ 28750 B ILLING "_"
E; $7 73  WASTE-ACCTH10793291/6/28/96 BILLING 2,
k MW!%AWANKMWWWﬁEMWH
3 09/23/94 L,
= B
:: 546 707~AP HC-07 /19 /96— W HA-1AM—A—--ROGERS #1140 74— %1 10-F4-——EB—FUND~CONS TH# 270D G ENG—EXPENSEt-AW-ENFORCE—————2
pe ACAD} .%,)
R 3¢
¥/
;E Total for AP - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $850, 845 32 ﬁ‘ 3
b4 T
=
& Grand Total $850, 845 32 i
= .
: ¥
pe, o (N3
" " - M == P =S -
S, = 3
;;i a . _.l 4
pof '
o 'L
2! o e . V4
-
a’(‘l,' 7% )
sl COUNTY JUBGE, CHARLES L. STILL .
al P
= ANy yy )
—~
™ B
3 ; U 'U.‘mna 1§7€'Sgg 4 SSIDNER PCTHY, BADDIS LINDSEY COMMISSIONER PCTH3, 1)
& . ’ ——— R
By |
z Y4345 ; % COMISSIOER BAte, T0MY STANEY ) F‘,U
e L - - - ———— —— :
n myHS vl‘;’gﬁd _»-_;_: —_
037434 %0
e T

——— — -

VEO N QYN

e it o b i din o+ a e aa s te S

IR h e o PR




PR AL AT Rl 3 0 B KA LB Ao 800

UPSHUR COUNTY STATUS/PAYROLL CHAMGE REPORT

<
( PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE(S):
Effective Date___ JULY 15, 1996  pept, DISPATCH/JAIL
Employee, MELINDA COPELAND

\ Social Securty No. Emp 1D# !
X CHANGES(S) FROM TO

Grade Step 14,7 $1,511.3

Rate

Departiment

Position
. .
r REASON(S) FOR THE CHANGE(S) )

X | Hired Re-Hired

Introductory Period Ended Mert Increase

Promotﬁh E Transter

Ldngeviy Inérease| & Demotion

3 Hé-evaksdtionpf Job Retirement
N | [
o :Lfyoﬂ L = Discharged

ieave-othbsence Other

-y PE LOJ — !
\ o & J
(Comments. jl g 2274 g % Zesnio 204 2o ]

\—

ﬁtulhorized b: /A A

w
Qpproved by: /j’ w [ Date: 7_f.. yé J

B8P-G1503




R N N e R . .

INVESTMENTS DEMAND BALANCE INVESTMENTS TOTAL DEPOSI
PURCHASED
925,000.00 41,805.40 6,711,464 .60 6,753,270.
£60,000.00 36,966.64 670,000.00
985,000,00 78,772.04 7,381,464.60 7,460,236
AFFIDAVIT

The above information is found to be true and correct.

County Judge, Charles L, Stil

Commissioner, Pct, 4, C K. Thompson

Submitted under the provision of the Local Goverrment Code Section 114.026

%\%@

Myra Harris, y Treasurer

1
N , TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
N BY MYRA HARRIS, COUNTY TREASURER
JUNE 1 THROUGH JUNE 30, 1996
BEGINNING BALANCE REVENUES DISBURSEMENTS ENDING BALANCE INVESTNENTS
REDEEMED
- ] OPERATING ACCOUKT 7.101,159.20 352,030.86 699,920.06 6,753,270.00 1,272,600.00
INSURANCE ACCOUNT 744,846, 11 21,697.72 59,577.19 706,966.64 78,000.00
TOTALS 7.846,005,31 373,728.58 759,497.25 7,460,236.64 1,350,000.0¢
N INDEBTEDNESS
1991 CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION 1,535,000.00
ROAD & BRIDGE #2/WHEEL LOADER 29,896.04
i ROAD & BRIDGE #2/TRACTOR & MOWER 20,555.72
ROAD & BRIDGE #2/TRACTOR BACKHOE 26,288, 20
ROAD & BRIDGE #1/TRACTOR & MOMER 26,435.22
- GILMER NATIONAL BANK PROPERTY 228,871.53
J TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS 1,867,046.11
' Aidd
| 18
X1TEINN0D YIS
(INVESTMENT REGISTER ON BACK) . v -
; €S:01RkY 8- 96
N353 A1HNOD
MVHS 'V X34
SERIE|

2




e OO

UPSKUR
UPSHUR
- UPSHUR
UPSHUR
UPSHUR
UPSHUR
UPSHUR
UPSHUR
UPSHUR
UPSHUR
UPSHUR

o

VoL

UPSHUR
UPSHUR

COUNTY OPERATING CD#11651
COUNTY OPERATING CO#12079
COUNTY OPERATING CDA12095
COUNTY OPERATING CD#12123
COUNTY OPERATING CO#12174
COUNTY OPERATING CD#12201
COUNTY OPERATING CD#12217
COUNTY OPERATING CO#12286
COUNTY OPERATING CO#12470
COUNTY OPERATING CD#12352
COUNTY OPERATING CD#12353
COUNTY OPERATING CD#12420
COUNTY OPERATING CD#12495
COUNTY OPERATING CD#12523

TOTAL OPERATING fUND

i

TOTAL CO’S

e o

$ INVESTED

325,000.00
265,000.00
500,000.00
200,000.00
950,000.00
600,000.00
200,000.00
300,000.00
335,000.08
200,000.00
300,000.00
400,000.00
550, 000.00
375,000,00

5,500,000.00

’

7,381,464.60

INVESTMENT REGISTER AS OF 06/30/96

X RATE MATURITY DATE DAYS

5.90%
5.41%
5.41%
5.40%
5.28%
5.00%
5.22%
5.44%
5.52%
5.57%
5.63%
5.52X
5.72%
5.54%

07/09/96
07/08/96
07/22/96
07/31/96
08/12/96
08/27/96
02/18/97
03714797
11727796
10/15/96
04/09/97
11712796
12/09/96
09/09/96

365
187
196
201

194
196
368
365
180

189
365
183
181

3

UPSHUR
UPSHUR
UPSHUR

UPSHUR
UPSHUR
UPSHUR
UPSHUR
UPSHUR
UPSHUR
UPSHUR

COUNTY PERMANENT SCHOOL CD#12422
COUNTY AVAILABLE SCHOOL CD#12144
COUNTY AVAILABLE SCHOOL CD#12456

TOTAL SCHOOL FUNDS

COUNTY INSURANCE CD#11637
COUNTY INSURANCE CD¥#12522
COUNTY INSURANCE CD#12078
COUNTY INSURANCE CD#12175
COUNTY INSURANCE CD#12285
COUNTY INSURANCE CD#12471
COUNTY INSURANCE CD#12421

TOTAL INSURANCE FUND

$ INVESTED

1,010,553.39
115,787.79
85,123.42

1,211,464.60

225,000.00
60,000.00
75,000.00

110,000,00

100,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00

670,000.00

X RATE MATURITY DATE DAYS

5.52%
5.26%
5.49%

5.90%
5.61%
5.41%
5.28%
5.38%
5.52%
5.52%

11/12/96
07/22/96
07/22/96

07/09/96
12/23/96
07/08/96
08/12/96
£9/10/96
11727796
11/12/96

182
18
59

180
187
194
180
180
183

it




- > 2t

3
-

-
»

vm_':}.la_Pe&"@, g

THE STATE OF TEXAS }
COUNTY OF UPSHUR )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day
personally appeared MYRA HARRIS, County Treasurer of Upshur County, who
being by me duly sworn, upon oath, says that the within and foregoing
report is true and correct.

_%%Lm , County Treasurer

/

SCRIBED before me this 8th day of JULY 1996.
@%..ﬁ%ﬁdlu Clerk
County Cour Upshur County, Texas

BEFORE ME REX SHAW, County Clerk, Upshur County, Texas, on this
day personally appeared CHARLES L. STILL, County Judge; GADDIS LINDSEY,
Commisgsioner, Precinct No. 1; TOMMY STANLEY, Commissioner Precinct
No. 2; DAVID LOYD, Commissioner No. 3; and CHARLES K. THOMPSON,
Commissioner No. 4, who after being duly sworn by me under their oath,
that they have examined the foregoing County Treasurer's Report, of
Upshur County, Texas, and find the same to be correct to the best of
their knowledge and belief.

LY

County Judg Commissioner, Predinct No. 3

Commigsioner, PrecinctjNo. 1 Commissioner, Pre

St b,

WY e D .
Comm:.ss;(oner, Prec:.nctho. 2

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO Before me, this 8th day of JULY, A.D. 1996.

N\ cnll.."
-:\ o"‘. vt
.:‘\ ... [ '_“’_ '
f):"’$ ‘thr]{ru'q} {,[’
R ,'3;, ORI Y County Clerk, Upshur County, Texas
FRY B g )
AR
T P .‘-’1/.-
Y ".\ ' _“y’
- i cEr bt ~

" R RN .
Submitted- under the provision of the Local Government Code Section

114.026.




L8R el B R

P34 |

Upshur County
Operating Fund

6 Upshut County

Insurance Account

TOTALS

TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT
BY MYRA HARRIS, COUNTY TREASURER

FROM APRIL 1 TO JUNE 30, 1996 INCLUSIVE

BEGINNING REVENUES
BALANCE
7,229,033.22 1,408,501.85
778,706.91 68,593.69
8,007,740.13 $,477,095.54
INDEBTEDNESS

1991 CERTIFICATED OF OBLIGATION
ROAD & BRIDGE #2/WHEEL LOADER
ROAD & BRIDGE #2/TRACTOR & MOWER
ROAD & BRIDGE #2/TRACTOR BACKHOE
ROAD & BRIDGE #1/TRACTOR & MOWER
GILMER NAFIONAL BANK PROPERTY

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS

wan g

1 "ALNAD3 YRS
£G:0lHy 8- NP 98
va31a A Li09

HS 'Y X3¥
AT

DISBURSEMENTS

1,884,265.07

140,333.96

2,024,599.03

ENDING DEMAND
BALANCE BALANCE
6,753,270.00 41,805.40
706,966.64 36,966.64
7,460,236.64 78,772.04

LIST OF ALL SECURITIES AND INDEBTEDNESS

1,535,000.00
29,896.04
20,555.72
26,288.20
26,435.22
228,871.53

1,867,046.7

UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY
UPSHUR COUNTY

TOTAL /S

c.D.’'S

OPERATING CD¥#11651
OPERATING CD#12079
OPERATING CD#12095
OPERATING CD#12123
OPERATING CD#12174
OPERATING CO#12201
OPERATING CO#12217
OPERATING CD#12286
OPERATING CD#12470
OPERATING CD#12352
OPERATING CD#12353
OPERATING CD#12420
OPERATING CD#12495
OPERATING CD#12523
PERMANENT SCHOOL CD#12422
AVAILABLE SCHOOL CD#12144
AVAILABLE SCHOOL CD#12456
INSURANCE CD#11637
INSURANCE CO#12522
INSURANCE CD#12078
INSURANCE CO#12175
INSURANCE CD#12285
INSURANCE CD#12471
INSURANCE CD#12421

INVESTMENTS

6,711,464.60

670,000.00

7,381,464.60

325,000.00
265,000.00
500,000.00.
200,000.00
$50,000.00
400,000.00
200,000.00
300,000.00
335,000.00
200,000.00
300,000.00
400,000.00
550,000.00
375,000.00
1,010,553.39
115,787.79
85,123.42
225,000.00
60,000,00
75,000.00
110,000.00
100,006.00
50,000.00
50,000.00

7,381,464.60

5.90%
5.41%
5.41%
5.40%
5.28%
5.09%
5.22%
5.44%
5.52%
5.57X
5.63%
5.52%
5.72%
5.54X
5.52%
5.26%
5.49X%
5.90%
5.61%
5.41%
5.28%
5.38%
5.52%
5.52%

TOTAL
DEPOSITS

6,753,270.00

706,966.64

7,6460,236.84

MATURITY DATE

07/09/96
07/08/96
07/22/96
07/31/96
08/12/96
08/27/96
02/18/97
03714797
11727196
10/15/96
04/09/97
11712/96
12/09/96
09/09/96
11712/96
07722796
0r122/96
07/09/96
12/23/96
07708/96
08712796
09/10/96
11727796
11712/96

DAYS

365
187
196
201
1%
196
368
365
180
189
365
183
181
B
182 '
18t
59
358
180
187
194
180
180
183

et




UPSHUR COUNTY

BUDGET AMENDMENTS

budget amendments Yere approved this the 2 s

The followin
day of ’ 19qLa .

Davd vd, TN
ﬁ/i?/

b p P
Kenny Thompson, Conth. Pct. 4

= R
= c
| s = ox
| E &= g
7 O e
= Nl
= = D
s = 2 3z
= H FtedieY
= a7

:
-t I
-
! L
4y
b i e e Y s hasma RN o o e g hea e e B

LR PR S




PR LR e ]

TR

h gk b Fant N

e e el

L)

. : ’ ‘.

-

T

BUDGET AMENDEMENT

LINE ITEM TRANSFER:

DATE; /- 5- 56

Honorable commissioners count of Upshur County:

| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

LT ST R

e — T Am——— ———

From: FUND DEPT. ACCOUNT AMOUNT
. v 3s SRS Goo
To: 70 /35 <0 /0 Soo
“O /3 /0O
REASON:
Department Head
Approved Commissioners Court Attest County Clerk
- é
<

i g ey X A

T




von..Euﬂ_Peé_‘,i :

BUDGET AMENDEMENT

LINE ITEM TRANSFER:

DATE: _7-5-76

Honorable commissioners count of Upshur County:

| submiit to you for your consideration the foliowing line-item transfers:

From:  FUND DEPT. ACCOUNT AMOUNT

To: )0 <5/ 2300 2400 00
REASON:

Department Head

Approved Commissioners Court Attest County Clerk




N s & e ko kW

[T -

AT ot

%Lipeﬂ |

BUDGET AMENDEMEN

LINE ITEM TRANSFER:

DATE:

Honorable commissioners count of Upshur County:

| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

From; FUND DEPT. ACCOUNT AMOUNT
/0 570 s« 3v %00
To: ;O 5 /0 3380 £00
REASON:
Department Head
Approved Commissioners Court Attest County Clerk
*
A

e e R R AT arn.




- voL Lg@ PGS‘“Ié

B ET AMENDEMENT

INE ITEM TRANSFER:

patE: 7~ S - FL

‘ Honorable commissioners count of Upshur County:

| submit to you for your consideration the following fine-item transfers:

From: FUND DEPT. ACCOUNT AMOUNT
/O &ees” J0/70 /5
T yo ©és 3078 /s
REASON:
Department Head
Approved Commissioners Court Attest County Clerk

R TN
TN S AR

g o g ST

ik




e RPN

&

Wx;ﬁ@_mﬁﬁﬂ7

BUDGET AMENDEMEN

<
LINE ITEM TRANSFER:

DATE:

Honorable commissioners count of Upshur County:

I submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

From: FUND DEPT. ACCOUNT AMOUNT
'S Cw 3330 =000
To: /5 &// 3¢20 /000
33yo ] 000
REASON:;
Department Head
Approved Commissioners Court Attest County Cierk




el w36

up MENDEME

LINE ITEM TRANSFER:

DATE; 7 -~-F - F&

_Honorable commissioners count of Upshur County:

| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

From: FUND DEPT. ACCOUNT AMOUNT

/& 472 3¥30 /0,000
5350 S 00
5600 ~< Og0O
5 75 2 550
To: /& &r2 3 3¢o /0 000D
700D F 00
5700 <S50
REASON:
Department Head

Approved Commissioners Court Altest County Clerk

ool Rl




i o

BUDGET AMENDEMENT

LINE ITEM TRANSFER:

DATE: 7 -2-5%

Honorable commissioners count of Upshur County:

| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

From: FUND DEPT. ACCOUNT AMOUNT
/7 &/3 3300 /3¢0
To: /9 413 3230 /) O
3RO /2SO
REASON:
Department Head
Approved Commissioners Court Attest County Clerk

PR o
i

I P et




. b

wmﬂ_,‘:&_PG&S@

BUDGET AMENDEMENT

LINE ITEM TRANSFER:

DATE:

Honorable commissioners count of Upshur County:

| submit to you for your consideration the following line-item transfers:

From:  FUND DEPT. ACCOUNT AMOUNT

/¥ & IE 3200 /000
To: V¥4 4 B ¥0 /000
REASON:
Department Head

Approved Commissioners Court Attest County Clerk

M e e wemae PO s e e M o a e, < e




-

L)
. i ‘.
-

SUBJECT:

T = ¢ caintat e Ay e h ol -
F bt ikt AR, B Sy ¢ A e ted TR B PR ¢ o

Amending the Budget

Budget Amendment
pate: ) -9

Honorable Commissioners Court of  UPSHUR County:

I would like to request the amendments to my departmental budget:

FUND DEPT. ACCT. AMT.
[ $10 1300 a5 0o
a1s0 PN

Reason

There are no areas in my current budget to reduce in order to fund the abvoe
mentioned items.

Approved Commissioners Court epartpient He

Attest County Clerk

NOTE: Be sure to review other departments within the fund for areas where
funds could be used to make these amendments. Line-item transfers
are always preferred over budget amendments.

0084.0.0

TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

STANDARD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR TEXAS COUNTIES I

o B T e——




MICHEAL L. SMITH

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
UPSHUR COUNTY
PO, BOX 730
GILMER, TEXAS 75644
PHONE (903)843-3085

MAY 29, 1996

UPSHUR COUNTY_COMMISSTIONERS
UPSHUR COUNTY, TX

RE: CONSIDERATION OF A SEALED BID FOR PROPERTY STRUCK OFF

Dear Sirs,

Please consider a sealed bid for property struck off to Big Sandy 1SD,
Upshur County and the Upshur Rural Fire District. Bidder # 1 wishes you
to consider his bid amount of $ 900.00 for the property described as A9
Augustine, Henry W Acres 6.00. ,

I have attached a current statement and a Tax Resale Fact Sheet for your

convience. If you have any questions or we can be of assistance, please
feel free to contact our office.

Micheal L Smith
Tax Assessor-Collector

MLS/cjh

attc




L o R N ST T,

3

LS S o e

&

TAX RESALE FACT SHEET VOL'_:K,Q_pgﬁ{}S

Account # R18973

—_—

Suit # 93-62TX
Legal Description:
— 6 ACRES H.W. AUGHUSTINE SURY
——AB 9, YOL 402 PG 338

Redemption Period Expires _p1/1997

Market Value $ 2.400.00
Map Number

Taxing Entities:

BIG SANDY ISD __UPSHUR RURAL FIRE DIST
UPSHUR COUNTY — UISPHUR COUNTY FDUCATTON DIST

Amount Struck Off For $ 3,709.91

Location of Property: .
JUNIPER E SIDE

Improvements: Yes No XXXX
Description of Improvements:
NONE
BIDDER Date
#
!
\(\




P Rk ]

4 0.

e ﬁﬂJLE:ilﬁL-

£ iS5 SSOR/CBLLECTD

BOX 73

GILMER, TX 75644

30

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

This is a statement of taxes paid & due as of

29 MAY 1996 based upon the tax records of the
Upshur County Tax Office

This document is not a tax certificate and does not absolve a taxpayer from tax

liability in any way.
corrected by the collection office.

the taxpayer as outlined in the Texas Froperty Tax Code.

HANSDON, LIESELOTTE C (48702)

BoE BUCH
SILVER S

INGHAM DR
FRING, MD

209601-3615

Should this document be found to be in error it may be
Responsibility to pay taxes remains with

R18973 (@R9U-521-Q2a-A12)
(STATUS: STRUCK OFF TO ENTITIES) A9 AUGUSTINE, HENRY W.,

ACRES 6.Q0@,

ENTS DESCRIPTIDN

a3

UFPSHUR COUNTY

S@1 BIG SANDY ISD
FD1 FIRE DISTRICT
BILL. ID

ENT YR GTATEMEN
230 86 17916
zza 87 18726

&3 88 @752
230 89 z23ie
230 9@ 23372
2Z@ 91 E6667
230 92 “=e@a

23 93 59
230 94 3m7aa
Z3@ 95 £9601
EQ] 91 26667
EQ1 92 &5808
FD1 9@ £3378
FD1 91 &6667
FD1 92 £5e08
FD1 93 &£8359
FD1 94 320788
£D1 95 29601
sei B4 3653

sa1  B6 1532

521 87 1603

se1  B7 1605

sel 87 16@6

sal 88 1672

UNDIVIDED INTEREST 5@%

EXEMPTIONS

FAID BILLS SUM

TAX PAID DISC P&1

T RATE
2.317@
Qa.517a
2. 4999
@. 4922
Q. 5049
Q. 5049
. 5392
Q.5528
@. 5350
@. 550@
2. 8320
@.895@
@. az0a
Q. 0302
0. R3I20
2. @299
. 0283
?. a302
1. a8d@
1. @902
1.2920
1. @a90@
1. 0929
i.0%00

UNPRID BILLS SU

TAX DUE
58.94
14.73
55. 86
£7.93
£8.78
1z. 12
12.94
132.89
1e.84
i3.39
19.9¢2
£1.48
1.71
a.72
a.7¢c
Q.7
Q.68
.72
97.c@
124,26
62.13
31.@7
31.07
124, 26

TAXABLE
2, 420
2, 400
2, 400

MARY
ATT FEE PD

VALUES

Land Ag Mkt
Land Ag Use
Land HS
Land NHS
Imp HS

Imp NHS
Assessed

DATE FD

2,400
@
@
g, 400

AMDUNT PALD

Total Paid on Paid Bills: $0.00

MMARY

FEN & INT
73.@9
16. 5@
95. 86
24.58
e1.87
7.76
6.72
5.3
3.60
1.74
18.73
11.17
1.20
Q. 46
Q.37
.29
w. 19
0.a%
143.85
154.09
69.58
34. 880
34. 8@
ig4.26

ATT FEE
19,802
4,68
16.76
7.88
7.60
.58
.95
2.79
& 47
.27
4,9Q
4,9Q
Q.45
@.18
a.16
2.15
2.12
.1z
36. 16
41.73
19.76
9.88
9.848
37.28

x%xxx TAX ITEMS CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE #xxxx

PAGE 1

AMOUNT DUE
151.82
39.61
128. 48
62, 39
58.29
ce. 86
cr.61
e1.39
18.91
17. 42
37.97
37.55
3. 46
1. 36
1.25

1. 16
1.02
R.93
er7.c1
3z0. 10
151. 47
75.75
75.75
£8%5. 612

b1 B et




T

{

! T EMITH STAVEMENI UF HCCUUNI <
; . ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR This is a statement of taxes paid & due as bf
i .0. BOX 73@ &9 MAY 1996 based upon the tax records of the
i GILMER, TX 75&44 Upshur County Tax Office

I

This document is not a tax certificate and does not absolve a tawpayer from ta
liability in any way. Should this document be found to be in error it may be

ay)
@
corrected by the collection office. Responsibility to pay taxes remains with
the taxpayer as outlined in the Texas Froperty Tax Code.

HANSON, LIESELOTTE C (48722)

822 BUCKINGHAM DR
SILVER SPRING, MD &@901-3&15

UNPAID BILLS SUMMARY

ENT YR STATEMENT RATE TAX DUE PEN & INT QTT FEE AMOUNT DUE
sai 89 1723 1. 1222 €3.84 56.18 - 18.00 f38. 02
Sixl 92 1724 1. 120 63. 84 48. 5 L 16.85 1e9.¢e1
sa1 91 EZ6667 Q. 4@a@ 9.6 6.15 g. 36 18.11
so1 9z &£S5808 @. 3250 7.8 4. 06 1.78 13.64
sai1 93 28359 1.c2100 29.04 11.62 6.10 46.76
=1} | 94 3Za78es 1. 2502 S0. 0@ 8. 40 S.76 44. 16
s01 95 &9601 1. 2502 20. 02 3.9@ 5. 29 36.99

Total Dueion Unpaid Bills: $&,&37.28
Total Due for Property "R18973" if Paid Before 6/@1/96: $2,237.&8

PAGE 2




Puddu. #
- . RESOLUTION NO.
i Lo G
WHEREAS, Commissioners Court of  UPSHUR
owner of cerlain real property (see attached Exhibii "A”) by viriure of The Tacl that a sufficient bid was
nol received at a sale conducted by the Sherifl pursuant to an order of the District Court in Cause

No.__93-621x N

County of UPSIIUR
WHEREAS, a potential buyer of the property has come forward, and

WIIEREAS, all taxing entities involved in the above referenced cause must consent to the sale of the

hereinabove described real property, and
WIHEREAS, it is to the benefit of all the taxing entities involved that the propérty be returned to

., Texas has become the

vS.© LIESELOTTE C HANSON

their respeclive tax rolls;
NOW TIIEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE

UPSHUR ., Texas

documents necessary to convey (he hereinabove described real property to

——_LINDA SKINNER -
505 RODEO ST

——_ GLADFWATER TX 75647
,said$  900.00

for and in consideration of the cash sum of $ 900.00
distributed pursuant to Chapter 34 of the Texas Property Tax Code.

Resolved this the __dayof .

County Judge
Allest:

Y
Secrrbaiy® —  [o
Sem a (B

-r
Eeal ¥
Kl @ S
5z 2 § |
2
s |

oy

Commissioners Court of the County of
That the County Judge be and is hereby directed and aurthorized to execute the deed and anE and all

to be

-
.




[

PREVIOUS OWNER

JOHN BELL

LOUIE BELL
RICKY CHALK
E.C. COVEY
WANDA CRONE
WANDA CRONE
F.R. FILES JR
GIPSON, MAELENE
HARPER, PERRY
HARRIS, CAROLYN

HODGE, BERNICE

JIMMERSON, LOYD

F.W. MADDOX
MARVIN MOORE

MARVIN MOORE

IRICH & ETHEL MORRISON

E.M. NELSON
FREDD1IE WEBB
G.A. WILDREX

CAROLYN KOEN

H.A. WAINWRIGHT

SITUS ADDRESS

«709 FRAZIER

404 MILLER

E SIDE RED MAPLE

FRONT ST CITY OF

ORE CITY
1206 NORTH ST

"OlﬂLLPsBQ?

PROPERTIES OWNED BY UPSHUR COUNTY AND VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

S$251 MILLER ADDN

LOT 4 BLK 8

5252 MINGS BLK1l LOT 3
M.H. PALVADOR SURV .5 AC
LOT 18 BLK 4

1OT 8 A BIK 2

CITY OF GLADEWATER JACKSON ROTRAMEL

1207 OLIVE ST
JUNIPER E SIDE

2723 W COBY

CITY OF GLADEWATER
HOHMAN ST CITY OF

ORE CITY
110f LARK ST

HOHOMAN ST

CITY OF ORE CITY

HOHMAN ST CITY OF

ORE CITY

DOGWOOD CITIY OF

ORE CITY
EAWOOD TRAIL
GLENWOOD ACRES
SEAWOOD TRAIL
GLENWOOD ACRES

HWY 2911 S/SIDE

HOEMAN ST

CITY OF ORE CITY

1012 R CYPRESS
CITY OF GILMER
DUMP RD

RICHARDSON ST

FRONT ST (DIRT)
ORE CITY

LOT 7 BLK 6 GLADEVIEW ADDN

CITY OF GLADEWATER
3 AC THOMAS CRENSHAW SURV

.17 AC G. HAMPTON SURV

TRACT 47
LT 10 BLK 2 LINCOLN ADD

.25 AC BLK A TRACT 107 B
LUMBRERA SURV GRANT

LTS 5,6,11 BLK 1 LINCOLK ADD

LOT 5 BLK 6 LINCOLN ADD

LT 3 & 4 BLK 8 ORE CITY ORG

LT 746 TRACT 2 PHASE M-6

LT 747 TRACT 2 PHASE M-6

2.017 ACRES JOHN CARSON SURV

LT 9 BLK 2 LINCOLN ADD

A200 HEREFORD SURV BLK B
TRAET .31.B.

WILLIAM MURREY H.R. SUR
BLOCK 2 LOT 8,9, PT 10
ACRES 1.750 WM BRITTAIN

A8

]

SCHOOL DIST
GILMER ISD
GILMER ISD
BIG SANDY ISD
ORE CITY ISb

GLADEWATER ISD
GLADEWATER 1ISD
BIG SANDY ISD

GLADEWATER I1SD

ORE CITY ISD

GILMER ISD

ORE CITY 1SD

ORE CITY 1SD

ORE CITY ISD
GILMER 15D
GILMER 1SD
BIG SANDY ISD
ORE CITY 1ISD

GILMER ISD

ORE CITY ISD
(o]

SURV ORE CITYISD
3 [ ~~— ‘.n
o ® U>o
BLK 5 LOT 23 & 24 a e
ORE CITY ORIGINAL ORE TATT AP
= oS5 mx
21 = T 2=
= a =
RS
¢
iagndhili dhu P da b il ony




ol pg B -

PERMIT APPLICATION FOR USE OF UPSHUR COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY
TO; THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

GILMER, TEXAS

PRECINCT #2

DATE 7-3-94

Formal notice is hereby given that VICKI FERGUSON whose
7503%

' to place a CULVERT within the ROW cof County Road

ARTHUR . The location and description of

the proposed lines or appurtenences is more fully shown by three
(3) copies of drawings attached to the applicaticon. Proposed

construction will begin, if approved, on or after the

03714

day of , 19 .
I, , hereby attest that I have read the
conditions settjorth in this application and understand it’s
contents. NAME N : ITLE = &
' 8 & 8o
rn £ ©
APPROVAL OF PERMIT APPLICATION , = oM
968-6761 S Ei><
The Upshur County Commissioners Court offers no objecfio@b ® <>
D 2 ow
the location on the right of way of your proposed = ~ oS T
2 = T =
as shown by accompanying drawings and notice dated 31' o=,

except as noted below:

it is expressly understood that the' Upshur County Commissioners
Court does not purport, hereby, to grant any right, claim, title,
or easement in or upon this county road; it is further understood
that in the future should for any reason Upshur County need to
work, improve, relocate, widen, increase, add to or in any manner
change the structure of this right of way, this' appurtenence, if
affected, will be moved under the direction of the Upshur County
Commissioners Court representative and shall be relocated at the
complete expense of the owner within thirty (30) days upon receipt
of notice from the Commissioners Court.

All work on the County right of way s8hall be performed in
accordance with the Commigsioners Court intructions. The
installation shall not damage any part of the roadway and adequate
provisions must be made to cause minimum inconvenience to traffic
and adjacent owners. Specifications for placing this line are as

follows:

1. Barricades, warning signs, lights and flagmen when necegsary
shall be provided by the contractor or owner. One half of the
traveled portion of the road must be open at all times.

2. All lines, where practicable, shall be located to cross
roadbed at approximately right angles. No lines are to be installed
under or within 50 feet of either end of any bridge. No lines ghall
be placed in any culvert or within 10 feet of the closest point of

gsame.

Ty T

b Eaates oy ey



B

&
. L] . 1 -

»

SFECLIAL ROAD USE AGREEMENL COULRAULK VOL:QLPG@ i

TUE S1ALE OF 1EXAS  §
Kiow ALl NMEN DY 'LHESE I'RESENLS

COUNLY OC Ursnur §

The undersigned oxy U.S.A. ., hereinafler
refncred to ng Flrsil Pariy, rnter3 Junio nnd mnkes an nprecmeut
with Upshur County CGommlsaloner of t'reclnet Ho. - 1, Upshur County,

Texas, aned In ordnr Lo gel mnlerinl Lo mnarket 1t718 necesanty to
use a portion of Upshur Conunly vonds focated In Ureclinct No. 1,
over which Commlsn\ouer has Jrlsdiction nud obligation to malutafu
in pood repalsr, and both parties bLelug nwnre of possihble damage Lo
gold ronds nn a result of hnullng on nuwd over same, euter into the
following ngteemenl! .

Flret Inrly pprees Lo uge ovuly Lhal seclion of (describe exnct
route, directlon and miles fn tenths)

BOB-O-LINK AND GOLD FINCH AND GUM glEEK

w0
. s
= . =
o S 2m
= =<
S5 1 50T
37 N
Ilrst Parly npreer 1o uge 1ta vehlclea In auch o manner jan oEzto="=%
block or tuterfere with other tenffic ow sald rond, ses|that qgldgzi
rond will be opeu Lo travel Iy Lhe public nt nll times: = =
L = a

Thrst Tarty agrees Lo prade, maintaln and otherv)se tepntr anld

road, using 1ls own cqulymnnl. Inbor and materlels, §{ any needed,

during the duration of tlme that Tlrst Party ls removing _GRAVEL

from Jts Jauds located fu Precluct Wo. ; , Upshur County®
Ah.

tlest Parly nagrees to pul sald roand bhack fulo the game condition as

it was prior Lo the comencement of hauling vperations on the part
of I'irst PUnarty.

”

Je.
[irst Party agrees to UOSE SUREIY BOHD Ju the amount of §
to Upshur Couunly Commissliower’'s Court Lo lusure performouce of
ngreement. :

6.
Nothing lierein ahall) be conztrued ne 8 woiver by the Commissioner
ol the authorjly granted hilm by Artlcle 6716, V.A.GC.S., but the
rights and nuthorlty pranted lﬁv Commianloner Ly Lhe terms of Article
6716, V.A.G.S., nre cxpressly raserved by the Commlsajoner fu the
event Lirst Unrty’lalls to nﬁlde by the condlitlfns above set forth.

“TFirsP Tarty Slgnatiis ‘6:7’166@6“
\'- /
P.0. BOX 1103, WINNSBORO, TX. 75494 22 _,1;__% _
res slo 11

Address Commls

Tel. No:gp3-342-3518 Date: 7-8-96
S Sejtoper 72

~ -

gslouer 73

-

“(Good for 90 days from/ﬁgz; requested)

wlssloner 14

Date

e o e e




v 10 pa D

Date: 7~8-%%
COMMLSSLONER COURT
ATTERDENCE SHEET

City of Residence

Lty

: 2/
B‘m Cagipy
(I o

M«Wﬂx‘

O O L

Gopnel

é .'/mﬂ-

[]
(=]
A¥a)
[ & O
M o
[ 2 )
l B S -m
H — 1 :)(ﬂ_'
r.-; Q) - e
I =
2T T
I = = FF©
I =3 4=
—— -
o g .
o




e 4kl

e SR

LT R

\

8

MYRA HARRIS

FILED
REX A. SHAW
COUHT Y CLERK

Counly Treesurer
Upshur County
P. 0. Box 730
Gllmer, Texas 75644
903-843-4027
FAX 843-3478

AMENDMENT TO UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONER®S COURT MINUTES
OF @5/31/96

SECTION 6: PERTRINING TO EMPLOYEE INSURANCE BENEFITS

MOTION BY GADDIS LINDSEY, SECONDED BY KENNY THOMFSON TO
APPROVE UPDATING THE INSURANCE POLICY FOR EMPLOYEE INSURRNCE,
EFFECTIVE @6/@1/96. THE DEDUCTIBLE WILL BE WRIVED FOR
FREVENTATIVE CARE ONLY. THE DEDUCTIBLE WILL APPLY TO ALL
OTHER DENTAL CHARGES, WITH THE YEARLY AMOUNT GOING FROM
$1,000.20 TO $1,500.28. THE LIFETIME AMODUNT PAID BY THE
INSURANCE COMPANY FOR ORTHO WILL INCREASE FROM $1,0¢d.@2@a TO
$1,502.20. THE $500.20 DEDUCTIBLE ON HEATH INSURANCE WILL
DROP TO $250.0@ (IF THE EMPLOYEE STRYS WITHIN THE NETWORK).

MOTION CARRIED.

[ o) >
u =
e :f =
o = =3
= =
o =
gy |
[ ]
o =
1 o
eg
=5 &
i
= =
(Ve —
o =




R Lani N F S

/. vok Eﬂa__vel_".“_Q—

VoL 2 _pa 302

UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT
$-31-1996

COMMISSIONER'S COURT MET IN SPECIAL SESSION. ALL MEMBERS
PRESENT.

6. MOTION BY GADDIS LINDSEY SECONDED BY KENNEY THOMPSON TO
APPROVE UPDATING INSURANCE POLICY FOR EMPLOYEE INSURANCE.
THERE WILL BE NO DEDUCTIELE FOR DENTAL INSURANCE WITH YEARLY
AMOUNT GOING FROM $1,000.00 TO $1,500.00. ALSO $500.00
DEDUCTIBLE ON HEALTH INSURANCE WILL DROP TO $250.00 ( IF
EMPLOYEE STAYS WITHIN NETWORK.) MOTION CARRIED.

1. MOTION BY DAVID LOYD SECONDED BY TOMMY STANLEY TO APPROVE
MINUTES OF PREVIQUS MEETING DATED 5-28-1996. MOTION CARRIED.

2. MOTION BY GADDIS LINDSEY SECONDED BY TOMMY STANLEY TO
APPROVE BUDGET AMENDMENTS SUBMITTED BY COUNTY AUDITOR. ALL
BUDGET AMENDMENTS CONCERN LINE ITEM TRANSFERS. MOTION
CARRIED. COPY ATTACHED.

3. MOTION BY TOMMY STANLEY SECONDED BY GADDIS LINDSEY TO
LPPROVE ALL BILLS SUBMITTED BY COUNTY TREASURER. MOTION
CARRIED. COPY OF BILLS ATTACHED.

4. MOTION BY TOMMY STANLEY SECONDED BY GADDIS LINDSEY TO
APPROVE PAYROLL FOR MAY. MOTION CARRIED. COPY ATTACHED.

5. MOTION BY GADDIS LINDSEY SECONDED BY DAVID LOYD TO
APPROVE SPECIAL ROAD USE AGREEMENT CONTRACT SUBMITTED BY
AMMOCO PRODUCTION TO HAUL EQUIPMENT ON WHITE OAK ROAD,
CARDINAL, BOB WHITE, BLUE BIRD, STARLING, WILDWOOD AND
SNIDER. MOTION CARRIED. COPY ATTACHED.

COMMISSIONER COURT MEETING DATED 5-28-1996, AGENDA ITEM

#6, ACTION POSTPONED UNTIL 5-31-1996, MOTION BY TOMMY STANLEY
SECONDED BY DAVID LOYD TO APPROVE BID PREVIQUSLY SUBMITTED BY
EAST TEXAS MACHINERY FOR BACKHOES FOR PCT. 2 AND PCT. 3.
AMOQUNT OF BID IS $34,99%5 FOR PRECINCT 3 AND THE AMOUNT OF BID
FOR PRECINCT 2 IS $34,995 MINUS $7,000.00 FROM TRADE-IN WHICH
WILL MRKE THE TOTAL $27,995. 7,000.00 TRADE-IN ARPPLIES FOR
PCT.2 ONLY. ALSO IN THIS MOTION IS TO HAVE THE 3 YEAR BUY
PACK OPTION., MOTION CRRRIED. (SEE MINUTES OF PREVIQUS
MEETING DATED 5-28-1996 FOR ALL BIDS SUBMITTED.)

REQUEST BY COUNTY TREASURER FOR PRE-APPROVAL OF ALL PAYMENTS
TO ACORDIAN BENEFITS OF TEXAS FOR INSURANCE CLAIMS AND ALL
PAYMENTS TO BEHRENS INC. FOR ALL PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS PLACED
INTO MINUTES FOR MATTER OF RECORD ONLY.

.




	624

